

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.451 OF 2008

ARCHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, no objection to allow transfer petitioner filed by respondent in-person and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) In-person

UPON hearing respondent in-person,
the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition before the Lok Adalat to be held in the
Supreme Court on 6th December, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master