

d
ITEM NO.28

LOK ADALAT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.451 OF 2008

ARCHANA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln for stay, permission and office report)

Date : 6th December, 2008.

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) In-person

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through the counsel and party. THE FOLLOWING ORDER/AWARD IS PASSED:

Today both the parties have appeared in person. As prayed for, let them appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 16th December, 2008 at 4.00 p.m.

Place this matter in the next Lok Adalat.

[AFTAB ALAM, J.]

[B.N. AGRAWAL, J.]